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Wheelerville Central School District (not participating) 
Superintendent: Nicole Dettenreider 

Wheelerville Central School District 

P.O. Box 325 

Caroga Lake, N.Y.  12032 

518-835-2171 

FAX: 518-835-3551 

 

Andy LaCoppola 

146 S. Gray Rd ​  

Palatine Bridge, N.Y. 13428 

518-775-8709 

alacoppola@wufsk8.org​ 
K-8 General Music, Band, Chorus 

 

 

 

Lake Pleasant Central School District 
Superintendent: Heather Philo 

Lake Pleasant Central School 

Elm Lake Road 

Speculator, N.Y.  12164 

518-548-7571 

FAX: 548-3230 

 

Michael Schaeffer 

MSchaeffer@lpschool.com 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Oppenheim Ephratah-St. Johnsville Central School District 
Superintendent: Adam Heroth 

OESJ Junior/Senior High & District Offices 

44 Center Street 

St. Johnsville, N.Y.  13452 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (518)568-2011 

OESJ Elementary School 

6486 State Highway 29 

St. Johnsville, NY  13452 

518-568-2014   
 

 

Erin Thayer​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Rachel Brownell 

JH/HS Band, Theory         ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​              ​Elem. GM, Vocal JH-HS 

7555 State Highway 29         ​ ​ ​ ​  ​ ​ ​ 211 Crum Creek Rd. 

Dolgeville, N.Y. 13329      ​              ​​ ​ ​         ​ ​ St. Johnsville, N.Y. 13452 

cell: 315-868-8874​  ​ ​ ​ ​           ​ ​ ​  518-774-0263 

erin.thayer@oesj.org        ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  ​ ​ rachel.brownell@oesj.org 

 

Broadalbin -Perth Central School District 
Superintendent: Stephen Tomlinson 

 

BP Jr. /Sr. High School​ ​         ​ ​ BP Elementary School ​                

100 Bridge Street​ ​        ​ ​ 1870 Hwy 107​ ​ ​   

  ​ ​  Broadalbin N.Y. 12025                    ​ ​ Broadalbin, N.Y. 12025 ​​   

                   ​ ​ 518-954-2600   ​​         ​ ​ ​ 518-954-2700   ​​ ​   

    ​ ​ FAX: 518-954-2609 ​ ​         ​ ​ FAX: 518-954-2709       ​ ​   

 

Mike Graves ​ ​ ​ ​ Alexander Hitrick​ ​ ​ Laura Jacaruso 

HS Band​ ​ ​ ​ 7-12 Chorus & Music​ ​ ​ Jr. High (7-8)  Band and GM 

42 School Street​ ​ ​ 236 State Street Apt. 406​ ​ 482 Weast Road​ ​  

Broadalbin, NY  12025​ ​ ​ Schenectady, N.Y. 12305​​ ​ Schenectady, NY  12306​​  

518-284-2236​ ​ ​ ​ 518-775-7600​ ​ ​ ​ 518-779-9050​ ​ ​  

 gravesm@bpcsd.org​ ​ ​ hitricka@bpcsd.org ​ ​ ​ JacarusoL@bpcsd.org 

​  

Brianne Bixby ​ ​ ​ ​ Emily West​ ​ ​ ​  

Elem Band, 6 GM​ ​ ​ K-5 GM, CH​ ​ ​ ​  

11 Karista Spring Dr.​ ​ ​ 398 S Market St​​  

Saratoga Springs, N.Y.  12866​ ​ Johnstown, N.Y. 12095​ ​ ​  

518-583-0929​ ​ ​ ​ 607-658-6514​ ​ ​ ​  

bixbyb@bpcsd.org​ ​ ​ weste@bpcsd.org 

​ ​ ​  
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Greater Johnstown School District 
Superintendent: Alicia Koster 

  

Pleasant Ave. Elem.​ ​ ​ Warren St. Elem.​ ​ ​ Johnstown Jr./Sr. High School 

235 Pleasant Ave.​ ​ ​ 110 Warren St.​ ​ ​ ​ 1 Sir Bills Circle 

Johnstown, NY 12095​ ​ ​ Johnstown, NY 12095​ ​ ​ Johnstown, NY 12095 

(518)762-8610​ ​ ​ ​ (518)762-3715​ ​ ​ ​ (518)762-4661 

(518) 762-1217 (fax)​ ​ ​ (518) 762-8805 (fax)​ ​ ​ (518) 736-1489 (fax) 

 

Jake LaBate​  ​ ​ ​ Kristiana Briscoe    ​ ​ ​ Jennifer Casey 

8-12 Band, Music Theory​ ​ 5-7 GM/Chorus​​ ​ ​ 5-7 Band 

12 Catherine St.​​ ​ ​ 9 Curt Blvd.​ ​ ​ ​ 103 Landon Drive 

Amsterdam, NY 12010​ ​ ​ Saratoga Springs, NY 12866​ ​ Gloversville, NY 12078​  

518-762-4661 ext. 2116​​ ​ 518-681-7715​ ​ ​ ​ 518-727-6519 

c: 518-881-9965 ​ ​ ​ ​      ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​           

jlabate@johnstownschools.org​ ​ kbriscoe@johnstownschools.org​ jcasey@johnstownschools.org​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

 

Abigail McCann​​ ​ ​ Alison Wallace  

JR./SR. Vocal, 8 GM​ ​ ​ Elementary Music 

500 Swaggertown Rd​ ​ ​  

Glenville, NY 12302​ ​  

(518)729-8685​ ​ ​  

amccann@johnstownschools.org  ​ awallace@johnstownschools.org 

 

 

Mayfield Central School District 
Superintendent: Christopher Clapper 

Mayfield Elem. School​ ​ ​ Mayfield Central School 

80 North Main Street​ ​ ​ 27 School Street 

Mayfield, N.Y.  12117​ ​ ​ Mayfield, N.Y.  12117 

518-661-8251​ ​ ​ ​ 518-661-8200 

FAX: 518-661-6590​ ​ ​ FAX: 518-661-7666 

 

 

Michael Banewicz​ ​ ​  Kelly Winters​ ​ ​ ​ Cynthia Fiorenza 

4-12 Band                  ​ ​        ​  Pre K-6 GM, EL Choir​        ​ ​  GM, 7-12 Mixed Choir, electives   

P.O. Box 1     ​ ​        ​ ​  10 Forest Ave. ​​ ​ ​  

Hagaman, N.Y.  12086       ​        ​ Saratoga Springs, NY 12866      ​ ​  

518-866-6550        ​ ​ ​ Cell: 518-487-9972​ ​ ​  

banewicz.michael@mayfieldcsd.org        ​winters.kelly@mayfieldcsd.org​ ​ fiorenza.cynthia@mayfieldcsd.org 
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Gloversville Enlarged School District 
Superintendent: David Halloran, (518)-775-5791 

Boulevard Elem. 

56 East Boulevard  

G'ville, N.Y. 12078      

518- 775-5740 ​  

Gloversville HS 

199 Lincoln Street   

G'ville, N.Y. 12078   

518-775-5710    

Gloversville MS     

234 Lincoln Street   

G'ville, N.Y. 12078 

518-775-5720  

Kingsborough Elem. 

24 W. 11th St. 

G'ville, NY 12078​ 
518-775-5730​  

Park Terrace 

50 Bloomingdale Ave. 

G’ville, N.Y. 12078 

518-775-5750 

​    ​        ​ ​  

Jessica Jensen 

3-4-5 GM & 4-5 Chorus 

jessica.jensen@gesdk12.org  

 

 

Zach Rulison 

GHS Band  

zachary.rulison@gesdk12.org 

 ​  

 

Roslyn Zurmuhlen     ​ ​  

6-8 Bands, GM 6 (on leave) 

171 South St. 

Ballston Spa,, NY  12020​ 
(518)-859-6172 ​​ ​  

rzurmuhlen@gesdk12.org   

Ashley Colucci 

Pre K-2 GM 

ashley.colucci@gesdk12.org 

 

 

Elizabeth Sterling 

6-8 Choirs, Band Lessons, GM 6, 

GHS Select Choir, Dept. Chair 

462 Middle Grove Road​​
Middle Grove, NY 12850​
518-796-7526​ ​ ​
esterling@gesdk12.org    

 

DiAnne Mott 

6-8 Bands, GM 6 (leave replacement) 

dianne.mott@gesdk12.org 

 

Makayla Coalts 

GHS Choir 

makayla.coalts@gesdk12.org 

​  

​  

Ann Trojan ​  

4-5 GM, 5th Grade Band  

23 Baker St. 

Gloversville, NY  12078 

 

atrojan@gesdk12.org  

​ ​  

 

 

 

 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

Northville Central School District 

 Superintendent: Dr. Sarah Chauncey 

Northville Central School 

P.O. Box 608/131 S. Third Street 

Northville, N.Y.  12134 

518-863-7000 

Kristy McKnight        ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Ben Martin 

PK,K,1,2,3,6,7 GM, 4-12 Vocal            ​ ​          ​ ​  4, 5,GM, 4-12 Instrumental 

P.O. Box 353        ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 255 Main Street 

Northville, N.Y. 12134            ​ ​       ​ ​ ​ Corinth NY 12822 

(518)332-6808          ​ ​ ​ ​  ​ ​ (518) 932-7190 

kmcknight@northvillecsd.org          ​            ​ ​               bmartin@northvillecsd.org 
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